

Audited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter And Year ended 31st March 2015

	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
		31.03.2015	31.12.2014	31.03.2014	31.03.2015	31.03.2014
		(Audited) Rs.	(Un-Audited) Rs.	(Audited) Rs.	(Audited) Rs.	(Audited) Rs.
1	Income from operations	130,510	354,039	-	1,410,775	316,372
	Revenue from Operation					
	Total income from operations (net)	130,510	354,039	-	1,410,775	316,372
2	Expenses					
	(a) Cost of material consumed	-	-	-	-	-
	(b) Purchase of Stock in Trade	125,550	181,124	-	306,674	398,465
	(c) (Increase)/ Decrease in Stock	565,185	172,915	62,363	817,125	(19,730)
	(d) Employee Benefit expenses	24,000	44,000	16,922	104,000	96,922
	(e) Depreciation and amortisation expenses	-	-	-	-	-
	(f) Other expenses	131,879	4,797	78,878	331,391	197,652
	Total expenses	846,614	402,836	158,163	1,559,190	673,309
3	Profit / (Loss) from operations before other income, finance costs and exceptional items (1-2)	(716,104)	(48,797)	(158,163)	(148,415)	(356,937)
4	Other income	1,150	9,955	17,681	28,067	56,655
5	Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before finance costs and exceptional items (3 +/- 4)	(714,954)	(38,842)	(140,482)	(120,348)	(300,282)
6	Finance costs	-	-	-	-	-
7	Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after finance costs but before exceptional items (5 +/- 6)	(714,954)	(38,842)	(140,482)	(120,348)	(300,282)
8	Exceptional items	-	-	-	-	-
9	Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax (7 +/- 8)	(714,954)	(38,842)	(140,482)	(120,348)	(300,282)
10	Tax expense	-	-	-	-	-
11	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax (9)	(714,954)	(38,842)	(140,482)	(120,348)	(300,282)
12	Extraordinary items	-	-	-	-	-
13	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (11 +/- 12)	(714,954)	(38,842)	(140,482)	(120,348)	(300,282)
14	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 10/- each)	2,400,000	2,400,000	2,400,000	2,400,000	2,400,000
15	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	-	-	-	-	-
16.i	Earnings per share (before extra-ordinary items)	-2.97	-0.16	-0.59	-0.5	-1.25
	(a) Basic					
	(b) Diluted					
16.ii	Earnings per share (after extra-ordinary items)	-2.97	-0.16	-0.59	-0.5	-1.25
	(a) Basic					
	(b) Diluted					

Information for the Quarter Ended 31.03.2015

	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
		31.03.2015	31.12.2014	31.03.2014	31.03.2015	31.03.2014
		(Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
A	PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING					
1	Public shareholding					
	- Number of shares	62,400	62,400	62,400	62,400	62,400
	- Percentage of shareholding	26	26	26	26	26
2	Promoters and Promoter Group Shareholding					
	a) Pledged / Encumbered					
	- Number of shares	-	-	-	-	-
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	-	-	-	-	-
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	-	-	-	-	-
	b) Non - encumbered	177,600	177,600	177,600	177,600	177,600
	- Number of shares					
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	74	74	74	74	74
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)					

	Particulars	3 months ended 31-03- 2015
B	INVESTOR COMPLAINTS	
	Pending at the beginning of the quarter	Nil
	Received during the quarter	Nil
	Disposed of during the quarter	Nil
	Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter	Nil

NOTE : The above Audited Financial Results have been taken on record by Board of Directors in their meeting held on 30th May 2015.

Place : Mumbai

Date : 30th May 2015

